## PROCLAMATION HONORING NELSON HERNANDEZ UPON HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE TOWNSHIP OF UNION PUBLIC SCHOOLS, AFTER 44 YEARS OF SERVICE

**WHEREAS**, Nelson Hernandez began his service as an educational support professional with the Township of Union Public Schools at Kawameeh Junior High School in 1980; and

WHEREAS, in 1991, he was promoted to 2nd Shift Lead Man, reflecting his leadership and commitment; and

**WHEREAS**, during the 1994-1995 school year, Nelson Hernandez was promoted to Head Custodian of Kawameeh Middle School, where he continued to excel; and

WHEREAS, Nelson Hernandez has faithfully served Kawameeh Middle School for over 44 years, ensuring that the school and its facilities remain well-maintained, safe, and a welcoming environment for students, staff, and visitors; and

WHEREAS, through his unwavering commitment, attention to detail, and tireless work ethic, Nelson Hernandez has played an essential role in the day-to-day operations of Kawameeh Middle School, supporting its mission to promote educational excellence; and

**WHEREAS**, Nelson Hernandez's service has gone beyond the call of duty, exemplifying loyalty, reliability, and an enduring sense of pride in his work; and

WHEREAS, he has built lasting relationships within the school community, always willing to lend a helping hand with a positive attitude and a kind spirit; and

**WHEREAS**, the entire school district recognizes and celebrates Nelson Hernandez for his invaluable contributions over the past 44 years, ensuring the success and well-being of generations of students;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Township of Union Board of Education hereby recognizes and honors Nelson Hernandez for his 44 years of loyal and dedicated service and expresses its deepest appreciation for his assiduous efforts and unyielding commitment to our schools.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a copy of this proclamation be presented to Nelson Hernandez as a token of our gratitude and in recognition of his outstanding service to the Township of Union Board of Education and Kawameeh Middle School.

ADOPTED and APPROVED this the day of November, 2024.